4-needle, feed-off-the-arm coverstltch machme
for flat seam
4 2Is$+77 W b —LAEERDH U BRSNS

40074170

No.1520-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1"+ mark......... means this part is changed from the previcus parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2YHOT refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ 017 and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “{consumable parts) and ” © “{opticnal partsion the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

=Y R ZFIRIELT
1.7 R T RoRSHNR
1) 7 F TH MEOA—Y Ty ZIChBEL CSEEESAAMREERLET,
FEASRE " EEHRURAL "EBBLT{EEN,
2) "HOE o AR—UTFTO"ER " ORAESEL TS,
CHBROMTG. BEEREL. 01, 25 EORBIE. BE i A—FL) 2RLET,
B0 () R ABSEHAELTLATFRATHIZ LEERLET.
ATARAR=T D — i, HHERTHLCLEERLEY.
JHARR=UO 7 AT (HESS). "0 (T3 H8) OnSonERIE,
FRHELEBLTHRCCEEREHLET,

a & N



CONTENTS
B X

1. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (1) 1ooviceeoeee oo

SRRAERR (1)

2. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (2) 11v.viooeeeeeeeeceeeeee e

REAERBSR (2)

3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....ooovoviieiemeoeoeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeee e oo

ED R

4. LOOPER COMPONENTS.........cmtimmritmimrrmieitsesss oo eeeee e eeseeeseee s e oo

I—I—Baf%

5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ..ottt ceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeees e eeeeeeeeeseseseoeeesee oo

A _LITHER

6. HAND LIFTER ASM. COMPONENTS ..ottt oo

A _EITHHREMR

7. MAIN SHAFT & DIRECT DRIVE UNIT COMPONENTS...... oo

- FA Lo RS TI 2w SR

8. NEEDLE BAR & KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS .....o.ocoomeeeeeeeeeeesees oo

B - AXBMR

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ottt oo

REFEMR

10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS.......ouoecvecvc st es e eeeneeeae

i ESIER

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt oo

RIUFERMR

12. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ...t

RJELRIES A

13. PRESSER LIFTER SET (OPTION ). cctuemteeeee oot

BZ EFey b (372 3)

14. CHAIN OFF THREAD TRIMMER SET (OPTION} ... oo

ERAvI—tv ks (73

15. CLOTH CHIP SUCTION SET (OPTIONY ....ce.ceooeeeeee oo oo

EBRERY b (F7V30)

16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ......ocoovovvvrrienn - e

EEFERU R~

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......ccmitei et eeee e eeeeees oo

]



FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (1)

sEES R (1)

1.




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 SM.4051055-5P SCREW Bl 4
2 SM-B051450-TP SCREWMS L=14 Al M5 L=14 i
3 400-74736 TOP_COVER_A_COATING EEAI— A 1
4 22924708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW piiE 1
5 RO-14B82402-00 RUBBER RING QY 1
[ SM-a041055-5P SCREW FXREC M4 CTETO 3
7 SM-4040455-5P SCREW HAuhaln M4 L o=a 2
8 $M-4040555.5P SCREW HAAL M4 L =5 2
] 400-74737 TOP_COVER_B_COATING Ry JACE:] 1
10 400-74738 TOP_COVER_C_COATING Liif)—C i
i T29°24708 OILSIGHT WINDUW prik T
12 RO-1482402-0G RUBBER RING QU 1
13 SM-4041055-SP SCREW R M4 L=10 6
14 229.02506 FACE PLATE [z 127 1
15 400-74306 COVER_THREAD_TAKE_UP_EYELET _H8I0 R 1
i[5 T SM-EUa0455-5N YCREW BRIMAC ME L =4 H
17 400-74310 CAST_QFF FHERA )
18 SM-6020480-TP SCREW Tl M2 L =3 5 2
19 400-74311 CAST_OFF_EYELET_REAR THRENS (8) i
26 400-74312 CAST_OFF_EYELET _FRONT THEAE (@) 1
Zi 0074313 CAST_OFF_PLATE ALREECHITFS T
22 400-74314 TAKE_UP_EYELET_HOLDER FATD BRI — 1
23 SM-6051000-SP SCREW FERL M5 LL=10 2
24 SM-B050610-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 BURRL M5 X0.8 L =6 1
25 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 kHRAL M4 X4 i
i3 D073 TOP_COVER A GASKET ITEA— A RUET 1
27 SM-B040550-TP SCREW HaL M4 L =6 3
28 400-74724 TOP_COVER_B_HINGE_ASSY LENI-B g !
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK IS RT—2 i
30 400-74728 HINGE_STOPPER_SPRING LA B iEhR 1
3 CM-BE00T0G701 WEEEMARKTABELS WEEES—275~0' S T
32 400-74728 TOP_COVER_C_GASKET LEHI—C I 1
33 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S FEEEREY L (Y !
34 400-74549 CRANKSHAFT_BUSHING_HOUSING TSOEHRIT I
35 400-66833 LIP SEAL, F A JiZr—) i
38 SM-E304555N SCREW BT I T=4 Z
37 CM-500300001 DIRECTION LABEE BESA) i
38 400-74443 OlL_SHIELD_ASSY SERAUMR () L
39 CM-3002000-0% ATTENTION SEAL BEERY—IL (16) 4
40 SL-B063092-TN SCREW MB 1.=30 ERMAEA/FFLE MB L =30 2
a7 SH-B040600-5P SCREWMA =5 FRT M4 1=6 T
42 229-24302 RETLRN PIPE HOLDER B TMA 1
43 400-70075 PLUG SCREW f[alie Mm14 i
44 400-66874 OIL SIGHT GAUGE ASM. FANT—3 () I
45 400-66869 OIL SIGHT GAUGE Z A 3 (1)
45 066873 GUIE WIRE TR EN [&%)
47 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING [s RN Lr 1
a8 400-66856 QL. SIGHT GAUGE INDICATOR ASSEMBLY FEF () 1
49 S$M-4051255.5P SCREW. M5 L=12. HRt M5 L=12 2
50 400-74557 LIFTER_BUSHING BAET vz 1
5 30074433 DIL_SEATL A=, 1
52 400-74440 SEAL_LOWER —JLOLTF 1
53 400-74733 ARM_END_CCVER_GASKET i LS AT S 1
54 400-74732 ARM_END_COVER_COATING HERAI— 1
55 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ARt M4 =7 4
55 400-66808 WAIN SHAF T BUSHING FRONT EEEIYIL TR I
57 400.74224 THREAD_TAKE_UP_L_G_STUD_A KFH—EEX A i
58 400-74225 THREAD_TAKE_UP_L_G_STUD_B EHA—-F¥ER B i
59 400-66897 OfL SEAL FA b i
80 400-74777 MAIN_SHAFT_BUSHING_CENTER L#ich X 2L 1
] 4U0-66855 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING REAR FREMEFIL TEA) 1
62 4C0-66632 PLUG SCREW 39005 M0 1
63 400-70075 PLUG SCREW fabiz M14 1
64 400-74220 NEEOLE_LEVER_SHAFT, _BUSH_F SHREHLA TSR 51 2
85 131-70105 RUBBER RiNG SR 1
8B T3T-79004 DRAIN SCREW FERET T
&7 400-74724 BAFFLE_PLATE PR 1
68 400-74766 HEAD_COVER_FRONT_GASKET [ FalAC TTACTE Sl 1
69 400-74767 HEAD,_ COVER_FRONT_WIRE EBH—WHA KA — i
70 400-74765 HEAD_COVER_FRONT_COATING T8I T i
7T SM-T040800-5F SCREW MR M4 T =8 Z
72 $SD-0701208-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=12 g0 D=7 H=12 i
73 400-74375 SPRING Fu— Figf i
74 400-74376 FRAME_CHIP_GUARD —ALF v TH—K 1
75 400-74377 WASHER FL—hF I H— Dy e— 1
78 SM-A041055°8F SCREW Rl ME L=T0 [
77 4C0-74768 HEAD_COVER_LEFT_COATING ENI—F i
78 400-74379 GASKET_LEFT_HEAD_COVER Ny RRI-HZrw B 5 1
79 SL-6062592-TN SCREW » BERETEABIURILE M8 L =25 !
80 400-74735 UNITE_PIN sary 1
3| SM-AtE0BEE-Sr SCREW : [~V 4
82 400-74222 NEEDLE_8AR_COVER gD/~ 1
83 NM-5040001-SP NUT MdRO7 ABFvt MaAaX0. 7 18 1
84 400.74223 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_GUARD EH-F 1
85 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6 4X11X0.3 WERE 8. 4X 11 X0 3 1
75 X E =635 H=24 BRC D=6 35 H=2"9 1



2. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (2)
sEERSERR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-74229 CYLINDER_COVER_GASKET DU F-HI—HRAT Y - 1
2 400-74484 UPPER_LINT_SHIELD SRR 1
3 SM-6030350-5N SCREWM21=25 fab M3 L=2 5 1
4 WP-0410846-SC WASHER R 1
5 SM-6083852-TP SCREWMS =38 AEREERILS M8 L =38 3
[ 200-86502 WASHER F=LRv FEERILFEE 3
7 4030-74231 ARM_CYLINDER_UNITE_GASKET BEHAT Y R 1
8 SM-6030650-TP SCREW R M3 L =8 g
g CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIHNERY—IL (1 6) 1

10 40D-74263 FEED DRIVE SHAFT _COVER_ COAT!NG ;zogg}wmjj;(— 2
Ei 400-74246 FEED_L A AZXT v R Z
12 SM-1040750-TP SCREWM4 L=7 Eﬁ/}\mb M4 L=7 6
13 400-74234 DOWEL_PIN u@,mt’/ 2
14 400.74235 CYLINDER_HINGED_SPRING_STUD VU - RER 1
15 400-74236 CYLINDER_HINGED_SPRING DU — g i
16 SM-4040501-8N SCREWM4ER0.7 [=5 HRMRE Ma X0, 7 L=5 I
7 400-74237 LOWER_LINT_SHIELD SERETIA 1
18 400-74238 LOWER_LINT_SHIELD_STUD TR LR R 1
19 400-74244 SCREW _PIN == h -y 1
20 400-65918 DOWEL PIN STRAIGHT BEEE 1
21 400-66852 FLUGSCREW JZORC MU T
22 400-66968 OIL SEAL FOR 358506 A=) 2
23 400-74264 FEED_BAR_SIDE_OIL._SHIELD BIHR RIS A 2
24 400-66918 ECCENTRIC PIN HELEmMROE > 1
25 400-74239 CYLINDER_FRONT_COVER_ASSY S —guE 1
76 400-74240 CY{INDER_FRONT_COVER_GASKET A=A ED 1!
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Houhfab M4 L =8 4
28 400-67003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT W—I—BEi A w0 (DN U) 1
29 400-66928 O RING o Uwg 1
30 400-66929 PLUG SCREW g (M25-1. 5) 1
31 400-74247 [OOPER_COVER J=T{—hHiT= I
32 SM-1030400-SP SCREWM3 L=4 m#as M3 L =4 1
33 400-67059 GASKET HED Iy 1
34 400-67058 SCREEN LB 1
35 400-67056 O RING QU i
46 SM-G05T202-TF SCREWMSX0.8 (=12 AT MBEXT. B L=17 3
37 400-74277 OlL._RESERVOIR_COATING HBEO 1
k] 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW BEtials 1
3g 131-70105 RUBBER RING QUuy 1
40 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mihias M4 L =7 6
& A00-74262 CYUNDER_SIDE_COVER COATING DU TR DI T
42 400-74242 CYLINDER_SIDE_COVER_GASKET DU S—RIE Ak i
43 400-74243 CYLINDER_HINGED COVER S~ ) 1
44 400-66908 PiN W—I—HI = i
45 400-67014 BUSHING FOR FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD EbD#EGELR S v KA 1
46 400-742%8 LOOPER_SHAFT_BUSHING_ REAR I—I—FE X7 T
47 400-74248 LOOPER_THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE =) —%ER 1
48 SM-6040800-SP SCREW B aly 1
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEEIEA M4 3
50 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS =4 EHRE M5 L =4 1
57 7ot 4G0-74485 CYLINDER_COVER_FOR_ORE_SIDE_CUT TS =HI=EBO M 1
52 #i0? WP-0360516-SD WASHER M3 EEE 3. 8X5B. 2X0.5 b4
53 402  400-74481 LAP_FORMER_SLIDE_BLOCK SwIF T4 -IhB 1
54 #02 400.74482 LAP_FORMER_SPRING SwFI2+—7lER 1
55 #02  400-74483 SCREW SwF I —lE kst 1
56 02 400-74276 GIE_RIGHT TR 1
57 02 400-74227 GIB_LEFT 7R 1
58 #02  400-74228 CYLINDER_COVER T T—hH i
59 #02  400-74480 LAP_FORMER SwlIs !
60 #02  SM-4030455-SN SCREW WUl M3 L=4 2
NOTE{E:E) #01...FOR ONE SIDE CUT F0O B
#02...FOR BOTH SIDE CUT w0 B



3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ED R




REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION - Qly
1 4007011 SCREW -1l 1
2 400-74658 DIFF_FEED_BAR_DRIVING_LINK TR S I
3 400-68467 FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD EDECE 1
4 RO-0611801-00 O-RING 0y i
5 400-74652 FEED_BAR_ASSY EIE (8 i
[ AG-74801 DIFFERENTIAL_FEED_BAR ASSY AR DR GE) &3]
7 400-68653 FEED BAR PLATE D REMHE {1)
8 400-68664 SCREW {ERMRIRIESHI2 L (2}
9 400-74602 DIFFERENTIAL_FEED_BAR FEGhE O IRENE (1}
10 40074615 MAIN_FEED_BAR_ASSY EEDEENE (58) (1}
ki AN0EEEES FEED BAR FLATE EDTEEER 83
12 400-68664 SCREW ISR LR L (2)
13 40C-74616 MAIN_FEED_BAR R HEMIT 4
14 SM-4041050-TP SCREW FRL M4 L=1G i
15 400-74603 DIFF_FEED_DOG LD 1
16 SM-GO30R0Z-TP SCREW M3X5 NEIGRILR M3 X5 T
T or 400-74608 NEEDLE_GUARD HEREIF 1
18 5M-4040800-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 R M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
19 400-74609 MAIN_FEED DOG ER O 1
20 C(1-2060000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 S D=2 H
7% ACOBEATY FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK EOBEE T
22 40067172 BUSHING EhUonG 2
23 40067173 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING EhUvonaG H
24 SM-BO5CB12-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRE M5 X8 1
25 400-74617 MAIN_FEED_BAR_DRIVE_LINK FEORENRIRE L 1
26 400-67755 TNRPIN [ T
27 400-74518 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC ASSY LFED (8 1
28 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN HRHT IV RSP (1
25 40057149 FELT fri kT (1)
30 400-69918 NUT M8 LEFT Rl b (1)
il 400-74678 FEED_LIFT_ECCENTRIC_BALL_JOINT FEFEDED (8 &)
32 400-74622 CONNECTING_ROD WROw K 4%}
33 400-74623 BALL_JOINT_COMPLETE EFEOR TS (1)
34 400-74827 BALL_FORK =Tt —2 (1}
a5 SM-6040950-TP SCREWM4 L=8.5 AL, M4 L =8. 5 (1}
6 NEBO5000T-SP NUT MEXUE TYPES ARFy R MBER0 & TH [&)]
a7 400.76293 RUBBER RING QU i
ag 400-74659 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT b !
39 400-74629 DIFF_FEED ARJUSTING LEVER FIE DR (— 1
40 400-74830 DIFF_FEED_ADJUSTING_LEVER_LINK ZERRO WA - s 1
a1 SD-US50326TP SHOULDER SUREW D=6 5 H=32 BRUD=6. 5 H=3 2 I
42 400-67167 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING RO ISy K 1
43 400-67166 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK Bl=del it I &R ol ) w V2 1
44 400-74632 FEED,_ROCKER o i
45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREWM3.5 126 ol M3. 5 L =6 2
s 40075633 BUSHING_FOR_FEED_ ROCRER_SHAET EOWITTS I
47 4060-74534 FEED_DRIVE_ASSY FigED (8) i
48 118-56101 NEEDLE CQOLER PIN HRET I b 1)
49 400-67149 FELT B2 s (1)
50 409-59918 NUT M8 LEFT EfUrw {1)
53 400-14835 FEED_ DRWE_ECCENTRIC_ASSY Trans b iRl GH) 149
52 400-74637 CONNECTING_ROD MEOw K (1)
53 400-74638 BALL_JOINT_ASSY A= a2 (38) (1}
54 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 ARFe M5X0 8 1B (1}
55 400-74641 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET W= TS w 1
56 A00-74647 NUT F Z
57 400-74643 FEED_DRIVE_AVCID_DRIVE_LEVER EE D Pl KL/ — i
58 400-T465% FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT #hi 1
59 400-76293 RUBBER RING (e QI b 1
80 NM-6060003-SP NUT M8 TYPE3 AEFwh MB 33 i
&1 WP-OSETOSBESH ™ WASHEREBXITXT TEE 6. 5X 11 X1 !
62 400-74545 FEED_ROCKER_DRIVE_LINK ORI 1
&3 400-67155 LINK PIN Y 1
64 400-74845 CONNECTING_ROD 0w K 1
B5 SD-0950646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9.5 H=6.4 B D=9. 5 H=85, 4 3
88 SM-TU40T50-TF SCREWWMAL=Y TV METTT =7 3
67 400-74648 DIFF_FEED_CONTROL_ASSY AEhifge (48) 1
&8 400-87008 SPRING WASHER BAIF T s 37 e {1}
69 400-67009 STOP SCREW PIN A bwit—E (2}
70 400-58392 NUT Fub (23
71 400-r4549 ADJUSTING [EVER HELT— (&3}
72 400-74653 GASKET HAgw (13
73 400-74654 ADJUSTING PLATE BEEOIR (1)
74 400-74655 QPERATING _LEVER BEL /I~ (1)
75 RO-0611601-00 O-RING oz (1)
76 SM-T0405950-TF SCREWM4 =g WA M3 =8 17
77 * WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9 53X15X1 FiHEE 9. 5X 16X 1 (0
78 SM-80508A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 AERHELSRLMS L =6 4
78 * K01 400-74575 MAIN_FEED_DOG_STEP FED (BT —VR) 1
80 = {01 400-74576 DIFF_FEED_DOQG_STEP BEED (B5—2@) 1
NOTE(:E8) #O1..FORL21 LEZ21T18



4. LOOPER COMPONENTS
J—I{—F5fR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ) Qty
t % 400-74656 LOOPER_MONTED_NEEDLE_GUARD EIEAR AW 1
2 % SM-8030350-TP SCREWM3 L=3.4 FMatb M3 L=3. 4 2
3 n 400-74600 LOOPER —Jg— 1
4 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AIUTE 1, 55X 4 1
5 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 il i
6 400-74660 [OOPER HOLDER Jo—T—=RILF= 1
7 SM-B8850302-TP SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=3 khRGC M2, 5X 0. 45 L =3 1
8 SM-B750BA0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 AL M3. 5 L =58 1
9 SM-6041002-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FEFGRILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 1

10 400-74661 LOOPER_ROCKER_SHAFT J—Ji—3 1
i 400-74663 THRUST_COLLAR ATAFRAS— 1
12 SM-8051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FEFRILE M5EXO0. 8 L=12 1
13 400-74664 LOOPER_SHAFT_SLEEVE =R —F 1
14 400-74665 GUIDE_STUD == —THr R 1
15 400-74666 LOOPER_DRIVER_LEVER_SHAFT o= L) C— 1
18 40068434 ORING ouzag 1
17 400-74667 LOOPER_DRIVER_CON_ROD_ASSY N—N—EEEEE Ty B (68) 1
18 400-69918 NUT M6 LEFT ERUFw k N
19 400-74627 BALL_FORK M= T73—2 1)
20 SM-6040950-TP SCREW M4 .=8.5 Tl M4 L=8 5 (1
A 400-74668 BALL_JOINT_UFPER JL—F=—EgFEOv FE (@3]
22 400-74671 CONNECTING_ROD MEOw K (1)
23 400-74672 BALL_JOINT_LOWER I-IR—BEOw KT (1
24 NM-B050001-SP NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AAFYEE MBEX0. 8 18 (1}
25 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=§ ASAME D=8 W=8 1
76 SMB050412-TP SCREWMS =4 EHRT M5 =4 4
27 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AATYER MBEXO0. 8 18 1
28 400-74677 LOCPER_DRIE_LEVER IR ) K~ 1
29 NM-6060003-5P NUT M6 TYPE3 BFvk MB 3 1
30 SM-67508A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 TARL M3. 5 L=6 1
3 400-74678 LINE_FIN OB 1
az RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFEDE 5 2
33 400-74679 SCREW fal i
34 400-74680 LOOPER_DRIVE_CRANK_STUD W—I—EB 5w K 1
35 400-74681 LOOPER_DRIVE_CONN_ROD_ASSY - IN— Bl O K ($8) 1
36 WP0621046-5P WASHER TR 1
a7 400-69918 NUT M6 LEFT ERCF vk 1
38 400-08423 WASHER Ew 1
39 400-74684 THRUST_COLLAR AS5AHS— 1
40 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 &R M4 L =6 1
43 SM-8050812-TP SCREWMSXS ESRC"MS X 0.8 L =8 I
42 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WiCK SR 0.1



5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
R EITRER

41




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= A Qty
1 400-74550 LIFT_LEVER_LINK_CONNECTION BR FFU o 1
2 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Rt M6 L =8 1
3 400-74551 LIFT_LEVER_LINK_L BREFLIS—Us L 1
4 SM-5040855-SN SCREW I BRs 2
5 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FHEE 4 5X10X0. 8 2
[ 400°74552 LFT_LEVER_LINK S BEXEDLAETD 5T 1
7 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=7 H=5 8 2
] 400-74553 LIFTER_STOP_PLUNGER WA EFA bwii—iE 1
] 400-74554 LIFTER_STOP_PLUNGER_PLATE R EFA b —iFiR 1

10 400-74555 LIFTER_STOP_PLUNGER_PIN X LIFA S wIt—E 1
T NM-6060003-SP NUTMB TYFES NHAFYFE MB 38 1
12 5M-9050850-SP SCREW FRERIL B 1
13 400-74556 LIFTER_LEVER B EFLI— 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 iz ME L =8 i
15 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FRETURILE M5X0.8 L=10 2
16 400-74559 TENSION_PLATE_BRACKET TR TRIST O Z
17 400-67225 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPRING A LEiER 1
18 400-68575 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ASM. FEEOHH (B 1
19 400-67221 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT BLK iR (1)
20 PS-0400202-KP SPRING PN TYPE W 4X20 ATUIY WRE 4X20 (1)
21 SM-7030450-5C SCREWM3X0.5 =4 AFNMRC M3 X0 5 L=3.56 m
22 400-74560 PRESSER_BAR_LIFTER_LEVER HAELI— 1
23 400-74561 PRESSER_BAR_BUSHING I EAS) 1
24 400-74562 CARRIER_HOOK_SLEEVE_BUSHING FUPTwIAU—TTwa 1
25 400-74563 PRESSER_BAR X % ‘ 1
26 40074564 PRESSER_BAR_SPRING HIEETR T
27 400-74565 PRESSER_BAR_REGULATING R AR L i
28 400-74566 KNURLED_KNOB MBI OEH 1
29 SM-3030450-SP SCREW M3 L=4 ol M3 L=4 2
30 400-74567 KNURLED_NUT FEEZ v 1
31 400-74568 THREADED_SLEVE T WEHZ EFTT— 1
32 SM-9051400-SN HEXAGON BOLT AT~ 1
33 400-74450 PRESSER_FQOT_GUIDE_RIGHT BAHA R () 1
34 400-74451 PRESSER_FQOT_GUIDE_LEFT BAAE (B 1
35 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FEFAILE M4 X0 7 L=12 2

36 WRI0430800-5C WASHER M4 EEEIVEN M4 Z

3z SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EHial M4 L =8 1
38 PS-0400202-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W4X20 ATUDTEVWH 4 X 20 2
ag 400-74570 COLLAR_BUMPER HS—1i— 1
40 400-74569 SCREW_STUD HIEREH R 1
1 400-74456 PRESSER_BAR GUIDE HIFER AR 1
42 SM-6041000-5P SCREW M4 L=10 Tl M4 L=10 1
43 400-74332 TENSION_DISC_PIN ABF@L 1

_'[O_



6. HAND LIFTER ASM. COMPONENTS
X _LITHERSR

10~13
14~17

-
ek,

50-52 -54

30

o S

32 .33

-11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B R Qty
1 * 400-74529 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L100_52 X (M) L 100 B2 i
2 * 400-74530 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_.200_52 A () L2000 52 1
3 * 400-74538 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L100_60 B2 8 L 100 6BC 1
4 * 400-74539 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L200_60 WX () L 20O 60 1
5 * 400-74531 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L201_52 TILDw RR () 1
] * 400-74533 PRESSER_FOUT_ASSY_[2711 52 BRI S v EE & I
7 400-74487 PRESSER_FOOT_CHIP_GUARD WA HI— (1
8 400-74488 CHIP_GUARD_SCREW FEIHI—RL (1)
] 400-74489 CHIP_GUARD_SPRING HRA—IEh (1

10 # #01  400-74520 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_B_RIGHT BB () @b {1
T 3 TO3 400-74705 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_J_RIGHT BER I &) aeib (13
12 # #06  400-74610 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_D_RIGHT IR D (B @b (1
13 % #07  400-74589 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_F_RIGHT HEhrF @ L2111 (1)
14 % #01  400-74521 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_B_LEFT BERB (&) Ab (1
15 % #03  400-74706 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_J_LEFT BidR J (F) @mgb (1)
15 & #06 400-74871 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_I TEFT HER D () @YD M
17 % #07  400-74493 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_A_LEFT BT A (&) @b (1)
18 #05  400-74494 KNIFE_CLAMP_A ARAFEZ A (1)
19 #05  400-744905 KNIFE_CLAMP_B AAHZR B (1}
20 #05  400-74498 KNIFE_CLAMP_C ARFE C (1}
i A00-74497 FIXED_KNIFE B XL @9}
22 400-74498 SHOE_HOLDING_WIRE RIFRTAv— 0]
23 #01  400-74500 PRESSER_FOOT_BASE_L100 HEEEL 100 (1)
24 #03  400-74501 PRESSER_FOOT_BASE_L200 HEREHFL 200 (1)
25 #06  400-74580 PRESSER_FOOT_BASE_L201 ARG L 201 (TLSvh (1
76 0T 400-74582 PRESSER FOUT_BASE T771 HAXKFELZ2TT BNILSYD (17}
27 400-74502 YIEDING_SECTION_SPRING IEE R (F (1)
28 400-74586 YIEDING_SECTION_SPRING_S A& Z IR S 8]
29 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW &R (1)
30 400-74503 YIEDING_SECTION it Ryrd (1}
31T % 400-74504 YIEDING_SECTION_SCREW NEEZHET {1
32 % #02  400-74505 THREAD_HOOK RSO w o (1)
33 #04  400-74514 THREAD_HOOK_60 REZFTvo (8 mmA) (1}
34 400-74506 THREAD_HOOK_LEVER FENF Tw o L )(— (1)
35 400-74507 DRIVING_LEVER_LINK BB I— sy (2)
KT 400-74508 LINK_PIN U ZEY (€D)]
37 400-74509 DRIVING_SEGMENT G N el S N (1)
38 400-74510 CARRIER_DRIVING_LEVER F v UPEEL(— (1)
39 ¥ #02  400-74511 THREAD_CARRIER BRI FPUT (1)
40 % #04  400-74527 THREAD_CARRIER_60 F+UF6. OmmA (1)
| 400-74512 FOOT_GUIDE_PLATE_RIGHT W= A+ R (B) (1)
42 400-74513 FOOT_GUIDE_PLATE_LEFT A K () (1)
43 SM-1020450-TP SCREW M2 L=4 mias M2 L=4 (4)
44 SM-6020250-TP SCREW ERU (2)
45 SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 TR M3 L=2 g (1)
7B SM-6040800-5F SCREW TR0 (1)
47 SM-6050800-SP SCREWMS5 L=8 ERL M5 L=8 (1)
48 SM-6850350-TF FLAT SCREW FRU (3}
49 SM-8850302-TP SCREW M2.5X0.45 |.=3 IE$hfal M2. 5X 0 45 L =3 {1
50 #03  400-74515 GUIDE PLATE Z HAHA R 2 8]
51 #06 T 400-74572 GW GUIDE GWHA R (m
52 #07  400-74573 GUIDE_PLATE_L211 AAEBEL211 (1)
53 #03  400-53286 SCREW ERMUESRAL (1)
54 #06  400-74490 GUIDE_PLATE B HA iR (1)
NOTE(GEE) #01...FOR ONE SIDE CUT L8]

#02. .FOR 5.2MM . 2 MM A

#03...FOR BOTH SIBE CUT miife)z:|

#04...FOR BMM 6 MM

SRR

#05...SELECTIVE PARTS
.FOR L2C1
#07..FOR L2711

...]2..



7. MAIN SHAFT & DIRECT DRIVE UNIT COMPONENTS
& FALORRSAT2Ty MR

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-74740 MAIN_SHAFT Wi 1
2 PS-0160162-KH SPRING PIN 1.6X16 AFUTgEY 1. 6X 18 1
3 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW et Z
4 400-74742 DOUBLE_DISK_TAKE_UP_ASSY R LGB 1
5 SL-6052592-TN SCREWMS L=25 EEFE AL MB L =25 4
5 400-74775 COUPLING Pl A N2s ] 1
7 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 k&Rl M6 L =8 4
8 SM-8050412.TPp SCREW M5 L=4 ESHRL M5 L =4 Z
g 400-74746 COVER_THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASSY BN LM 1

10 SM-8050412-1P SCREW M5 L=4 iEHhl M5 L =4 z
9 400-74780 MAIN_SHAFT_COUPLING_ASSY A LT | 1
12 400-74751% SHAFT_COUPLING_A R T A (1)
13 400-58425 SHAFT COUPLING B DRI PAYTUTB (1)
14 400-58424 WASHER PLATE B (1
15 400-68601 SPOT SCREW HEERL (23
18 400-70353 SCREW M 47XBRILE [&))]
17 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 EHifab ms5Xx8 (4)
18 #01 400-74739 PULLEY F—j-- 1
19 #01 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ISRt M8 L =86 2
20 #01 5B-1200022-00 BEARING CARDEE 1
77 A00-68427 CULLAR FEISATRE Z
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 EHhhat M5X8 4
23 400-68426 OIL PUMP DRIVING GEAR O—F—R T RSq TEv 1
24 SM-B030850-TP SCREW M3 L=8 Tl M3 I =8 3
25 400-74754 RETAINING_PLATE NFUTREE 1
75 SM-Z750750-TP SCREWMS3 S =7 AMRC M35 L =7 Z
27 400-74755 CARRIER_AND_HOOK_DRIVING_BLOCK S UPBIH IO 1
28 #02 B2103-481-00A BEARING ARISHL R"FUMY 1
29 #02 B2103-481-00B BEARING AllEAL XFUy 1
30 #02 B2103-481-00C BEARING RRFEHL XPUY 1
k| 30074756 NEEDLE LEVER_CONNECTING_ROD ASSY HAEMECT v FE I
32 SM-6051450.TP SCREW M5 L=14 T M5B L =14 (2)
33 400-74741 CRANK_SHAFT LSO 1
34 400-74415 RETURN_PUMP_BUSHING BRRVIASI, 3. 5#%% H7 1
35 8Q-2050453-MZ GONNECTING SCREW A TR 1
a6 WP-0500876-SD WASHER 5X7X0.9 g SX7X0.9 1
37 236.29306 PIPE STOPPER A A TIEEh A i
38 #01 SM-6051250-TP SCREWMS L=12 TabmbBs L=12 4
39 #02  400-75304 NEEDLE BEARING A Z—RILXF U A 1
40 #02  400-75305 NEEDLE BEARING B Z—RILRFUSB 1
FA 07 T 400-75305 NEEDLE BEARING © ——FRIRFPUZETC 1
42 #02  400-75307 NEEDLE BEARING D I R F YD 1
43 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B30 M4 L=10 2
44 400-74770 DD_BEARING_ASSY DD {tH~FU 8 i
45 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 e, MB L =8 {2
46 400-74163 B0 MOTOR_FPUOLLEY O/ DE—FT7T-TJ= I
a7 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L.=8 SRl M6 L =8 2
48 400-74161 DD_MOTOR_BASE D./DE—7t 1
49 SM-6052502-TF SCREW M5X25 EFTILE M5 X 25 4
50 133.01908 DOWEL_PIN SOOI 1
51 T33-02500 DOWEL_FIN_2 FOIET2 H
52 400-74159 AC_SERVO_MOTOR MY —TRE—4 (AC NXFU R 1
53 400-74162 DD_MOTOR_COVER D/DE—FHI— 1
54 400-74169 DD_COVER_RUBBER_CUSHION 0./ D HIN—ThE 1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR 1
NOTE(FED) #01...FOR CLUTCH 23 vFH
#02...SELECTIVE PARTS HEIRERS

_]4_



8. NEEDLE BAR & KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS
EHE - X RER

#
| 59
T
67 -70
oy o

pres
62 10

_]5_



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 MFL-118B1000 NEEDLE FLX118GCS #10 HFLX118GCS #10 4
2 MFL.-GB0B0800 NEEDLE FI.G-8 RETAINER#8 #$#FLG~8 UF—3 #8 1
3 G5313-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT RUBBER AT KD ) (— 1
4 SM-1020450-TH SCREW it M2 L=3 5 1
5 400-74759 NEEDLE_LEVER_CONNECTING_ROD PIN  $HERTIBEO v Ko 1
& SNEG04T200-5P SCREWMAT=12 TFRAC M4 T=12 7
7 400-74249 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER xip 1
8 400-74250 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_STUD FAEE 1
9 SM-6030800-SP SCREWM3X0.5 L=8 Fihalb M3 X0 5 L =8 3
10 400-74490 THROAT_PLATE_A ik A 1
EE] 400-67133 LINK PIN UoTeE> Z
12 SM-67506A0-TP SCREWM3.5 L=6 TR M3. 5 L =8 1
13 400-74251 NEEDLE_B8AR_CONNECTION HiEmeE 1
14 SM-6040660-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EAdal M4 L =6 3
15 SM-8041000-SP SCREWM4 L=10 TR0 M4 L=10 1
15 40074252 NEEDLE TEVER TINK ETHRERER 1
17 SM-B030612-TP SET SCREW et 1
18 460-74761 NEEDLE_LEVER STEEER TN 1
19 400-74762 NEEDLE_LEVER_SHIELD FHRIREAREES T A 1
20 SM-8050512-TP SCREW k¥l M5 L =5 2
27 40074253 NEEDLE_BAR_EBUSHING UPPER HELAFIL T
22 400-74254 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_LOWER EHETASL 1
23 400-74772 CIL_SEAL A= 1
24 400-74255 NEEDLE_BAR BHE 1
25 01 400-74256 NEEDLE_HEAD 52 #HEBs 1
% & SM-8550350-TF SCREWNZ 5159 FHRAT M2 5 L =3 5
27 400-74452 CARRIER_HOOK_DRIVING_SLEEVE FRPUF IR —7 1
28 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE3 EFyh M4 X0 7 38 1
29 134-12705 SPACER AR —H— Z
30 400-74454 SCREW flw i 2
31 165-60205 RODEND OwRFIF I
32 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE3 MATwE MS X0 B 3if 1
a3 400-74455 CARRIER_HOOK_DRIVING_ROD FrUPI Y IRHOY K 1
34 165-56508 SPRIT HEHS 1
35 134-12705 SPACER AN—H— 2
36 NM-BG50062-5C NUTM5X0 8 TYPEZ NEFYR MS X 0. 80 I
37 400-74457 OIL_SEAL AN — 2
38 400-74458 KNIFE_DRIVE_LEVER AZEBENL ) e 1
39 400-74773 THRUST_COLLAR RS2 B 1
40 400.74774 THRUST_WASHER FEEE 1
1 RE-T000G00-K0 E-RING 10 EEILSHHE 10 !
42 183-47500 ROD END OwhIR i
43 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 TER 6. 2X 8. 5X 2
44 $D-0801036-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=10.3 Bl D=6 H=10. 3 1
45 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE3 ek MAX0, 7 3% 1
46 NM-BOBUU03-5C NUTMEXTTYPES TREFur MBX T 38 I
47 #01 40074460 SLEEVE_DRIVING_LEVER_52 AU—TJEEL ) (— 1
48 SM-6031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FERMILE M3X0. 8 L=10 1
49 400-74461 KNIFE_DRIVE_STUD HAABEHAZw 1
50 400-74471 KNIFE_DRIVE_BRACKET_ASSY AR+ E () 1
51 SM-6040800-5P SCREW TRG 2
52 400-74453 KNIFE_HOLDER_GUIDE_BASE AZARFEHA R 1
53 133.77304 PIVOT_PIN iy b 1
54 400-74464 KNIFE_HOLDER_SPRING AZARGEIFER i
55 400-74465 KNIFE_HOLDER_GUIDE_COLLAR AZBRAEHA KHS— 1
L SM-B040802-TF SCREWRMEX0 7 =8 ARTUMIG MA X077 L =8 T
57 400-74468 SCREW i ~1W 1
58 400-74487 KNIFE_SUPPORT AZFRIF 1
59 ¥ 400-74458 KNIFE_UPPER EXZR 1
60 400-74469 KNIFE_HOLDER AZBUTE 1
&7 ShEE480452-TP SCREWMEX0.75 [=4 NATEEORC MB-07 75 [ =4 T
62 SM-B030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 TENRILE M3X 0. 5 L =8 2
63 400-74470 KNIFE_HOLDER_SHANK X RS & 1
54 SM-8850302-TP SCREW M2,5%0.45 L=3 »halt M2 5X0. 45 L =3 1
65 CQ-2000000-C0 COTTON O WICK D=2 Ao D=2 1
&6 SM-E050472-TF SCREWMS [=4 EHRC MBS T =4 Z
67 % #01 400-74491 STITCH_TONGUE_A BT A 1
68 #02  400-74258 NEEDLE_HEAD_8&0 #HE6. OmmHA 1
69 #02  400-74473 SLEEVE_DRIVING_LEVER_64 AL—TJHIEL/XN—6. 0 mm 1
70 % #02  400-74528 STITCH_TONGUE_B P B (B, OmmBEA) 1
71 * CQ-3030000-00 OICWICK Pz 0.2
72 * {02 134-12705 SPACER AN—tf 1
73 * 03 400-74574 THROAT_PLATE_STEP #HF (BT—I8) 1
NOTE(#ER) #01...FOR 5.2MM 5. 2MMEB
#02....FOR 8MM 8 MM A
#03...FCRL211 L2114

_.'IB_



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & % Qy
1 400-74315 THREAD_SHIELD_ASSY = IT—5ZR () 1
2 SM-6050610-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 e MBX0. 8 L =8 1
3 400-74432 THREAD_SHIELD_PLATE_COVER JL—I—FREPUEA ) — 1
4 SD-0B00327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.2 gl D=8 H=3. 2 1
5 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 WHEEE 8. 5X 12, BX0. 3 i
3 400-74328 THREAU_GUIDE_WIiRE RERTAF— 1
7 400-74320 THREAD_GUIDE FEA 1
8 409-74316 NEEDLE_THREAD_FYELET FHARRAE 4
g SM-6020460-TP SCREW TR M2 L=3.5 2

10 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Ihdals M3 X0 5 L =8 1
11 0074397 STITCH_UNLOCRER MOUNTUNG_BRACKET et S 1
12 400-74318 UNLOCKING_SPRING B IER 1
13 400-74319 SPRING_HOLDER AFU A IRILS— 1
14 400-74322 FRAME_NEEDLE_THREAD_EYELET [FDOARAT L~ i
15 SM-8030350-TP SCREW iRl M3 L=2. 5 4
16 SM-B051260-5P  SCREWMS =72 TR ME (=12 T
17 400-74411 TENSION_ASSY RERF (B 1
18 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK PiEFE (12)
19 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING FBTER () (1}
20 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING HIBTFER (F (1)
3! T57-40504 TENSTON SPRING Eo¥iokra E €5 )
22 400-42363 KNOS yavi (2)
23 400-42364 KNOB GREEN STOY—= (1)
24 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING Fhdwina (6)
25 400-74330 TENSION_SUPPORT HRF TR~ b (1)
76 A00-74337 TENSION_THREAD_EVELET T T RFEFR (&3]
27 400-74332 TENSION_DISG_PIN HIATFImE (7)
28 400-74333 SHIELD_FOR_TENSION_SPRING FIETIHRE (6)
2% 400-74334 TENSION_POST HETE ()
30 400-74373 BUSHING FREHE BT wia {7}
EX] SWM-6040650-TP SCREW FRE M4 L =6 (Y]
32 400-74336 SCREW_POST RITFHA FEERD 2
33 400-74337 EYELET_TUBE BRI T 2
34 400-74338 EYELET_TUBE_HOLDER FIA) A TIRA 2
35 400-74339 EYELET_PLATE FENEER () 1
36 B1008-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FHRE vy q

37 E3762-725-000 CSP LIGHT STUD CSP A RRATYE 2

38 SM-6020500-SN SCREWM3 L=5 Tl M3 L=5 V4
39 400-74340 NEEDLE_THREAD_STRIKE_OFF_PIN b gl W Lot i 4
40 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ERL M3 L =5 4
41 400-743487 NEEDLE_THREAD_TARE_UP HRETLIE I
42 400-74393 STRIKE_QFF_PIN HOLDER_ASSY FHRDIFIEEL RIS — () 1
43 SM-6020800-TP SCREW Tl 2
44 ¥ SM-8030350-TP SCREW kHas M3 L=2.5 4
45 SM-B030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 TR M3 L =5 1
46 400-73344 COVER_THREAD_EYELET RN 1
47 400-74345 SILICONE_TANK_ASSY Uy e (8) 1
48 SM-6050800-SP SCREWMS5 L=8 TR M5 L =8 Z
49 400-74347 SILICONE_TANK_FELT AN b -Vl o | 1] 4
50 400-74382 FELT_SUPPORT ZrLFBES 1

...']8..




10. OIL. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
eI SR

1

e

_]9_



REF.NOC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-74349 OIL_PUMP_ASSY ZA )L THEE 1
2 400-74300 PUMP_GEAR_ASSY M 7EF G )
3 400-74350 VENT_SCREW oy Vv alY (23
4 400-74351 OIL_PIPE_REAR_ASSY w38 (13
5 400-74358 OIL_PIPE_FRONT_ASSY Bl JE GR) (1
B SNB040870-SP SCREW TG M4 L =8 (67
7 RO-0981901-00 O-RING Quwg 1
8 400-74438 OIL_RESERVQIR_BACK SR () 1
9 400-67116 GASKET R FEI v i

10 400-74364 OIL_SPLITTER_BLANK inlvile J i vie) 2
T4 400-74365 OIL_SPLITTER_FIPE RO A T
iz 236-30007 TUBE FgT) 1
13 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW il z
14 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AR M4 L =6 2
15 400-74396 GASKET HArw b 1
16 400-74395 TARE_UP_SHIELD ES T T
17 400-67120 FELT 2z b 1
18 400-74390 OIL_RESERVOR_FRONT B (FD 1
19 400-67123 OIL SEAL RING F—il Ud 1
20 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7B 1
27 A00-74367  OIL_DEFLECTOR_WIRE 2 LI RER !
22 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEEENER M4 1
23 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 el M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
24 400-74368 FELT Jz)b i
25 400-74370 Oll,_GUARD SERAT 1
76 WP 0430800-5C WASHER M4 TFESIEN, M4 1
27 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 . Heupal M4 X0, 7 L=b 1
28 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 1
29 400-74326 OIL_PIPE I L
30 400-74727 OIL_INTAKE_FELT_ADD_PROCESS EEEA TN GBI 1
31 13740504 TENSION SPRING FETEA W 1
32 CQ-20600000-00 OIL WICK ST 0.1
33 CQ-2000000-01 Ol WICK S 0.25
34 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND E=1 TR0 1
35 236-30007 TUBE F -7 0.15

_20_



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIUFERR

_“2]._



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 A00-72506 THREAD_STAND_ASM. FALEEE (MF) 1
2 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG  #RITHR (&) ## (2)
3 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM LONG RIUTH (8) 2)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AV THREEIA {1)
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FUTE () (i}
5 726-31307 SPOCL RESTROD JOINT RICHEEETF (13
7 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE RIUTHRERN (13
8 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER RUTHREN (F) & {1)
9 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE BRI TAREAR (1)

10 400-56675 THREAD_GUIDE_ARM_BASE FIHREAR (1
1 27930309 SPOOL REST RO, LOWER BRI (M) {n
12 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FAETERES {6)
13 229-31000 SPOOL PIN HEETE R TIE {6)
14 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION REEBHMI v a {6)
15 229-30804 SPOOL REST =R (6)
16 SM60616710-5C SCREWMS L=16 TRE MB L=16 4y
17 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 UMl MBS L =1 (23
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFvhk MB (2}
19 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HAuMIL MAX0. 7 L=1 (2)
20 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 FAFTVE M4X0. 7 2@ (2)
71 SM-404T1201-5C SCREW M4 (=12 HIBE M4 L=182 (1)
22 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 Heuldal M4 X0, 7 L=2 {1
23 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 AEFYh M4AX0. 7 21 {2)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 pEy (2)
25 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FREE 16. 4 X 26. 6 X 3. (1}
75 NM-6960571-5E NUT MI6X1.5 ARV WX T 5 13 (73
27 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A TEGDER (4)
28 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORTE  RIITHXA B (1)
29 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A RUTHZZ A (1
30 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ARty D=3.8 L=20 (2)
T3 T SM3061201-5E SCREWME [=1Z HAEE M8 L =12 7]
3z NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 AAErwh M6 1 £2)
33 Ni-6050001-SE NUT M5 EFvhk M5 (6)
34 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEse 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 (6}

- DD



12. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

TE@ER

16

9—22-23

20

@

¢




REF.NO NOTE PART NQ DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 229-32800 ACCESSCRIE BAG {TERIly 1
2 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSA 08— (Y 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER K5} {t} 1
4 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER K3 )— (k) 1
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS otz b 1
3 13950304 S SHAPED HOOK S e E Z
7 260-37903 CHAIN H 1
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Ao/ (7. 1 X8, 1) 1
9 B3113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ORI G G 1

10 400.79298 WRENCH AL T 1
T3 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCHKEY 2.5 FERIF 2.5 T
12 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE FABAF 3 MM 1
13 J1066-000-00F HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY BRI 1
14 J1066-000-00G HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY FEBAIS 1
5 400-67311 ALLEN WRENCH SIZE 8MM LT (S ZE 8 MM 1
76 BY129-012-0AD OILERASM. 7T I
i7 MDF-RX200110-9 DEFRIX OIL NO.2 FILwaA #FA)l NO. 2 1
18 400-48536 HEAD_COVER FEERA) 1
19 WP-1051416-5D WASHER 10.5%17X1.4 TEE 10, 5X17X1. 4 2
20 SM-6103502-TP SCREW M10 L=35 AETLs M10 L =35 2
77 300-74571 PRESSER_BAR SPRING HZ TR (Y I
22 MFL-118B1005 NEEDLE FLX118GCS #10-5 $tFLX 118GCS #10-5 i
23 MFL-G80B0802 NEEDLE £LG-8 RETAINER#8-2 #FLG—-8 UF—} #B-2 1
24 0 400-74518 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_BB_RIGHT @mSh BB (B) &£800 {Tm 1
25 ¥ 0 400-74519 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_BBE_LEFT ZER BB (F) FD {1 1
76 400-74558 LIFTER_BRACKET WA EFIZ o 1
27 $M-6050650-TP SCREW M5 L=58 TRy M5 L =6 1
28 RO-0291801-00 O-RING Quwy 2
29 * H04 WP-0621036-SP WASHER Pl 6
30 SM-6067402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 RETAL ME L=14 1
3 A00-67238 LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING LINK B T T—EET—5 T
32 400-57239 PRESSER FOOT CONNECTING LIFTER LEVER 8% JiI& (FL/JT— 1
33 #02 400-68588 HANDWHEEL [FTdHE 1
34 #02 400-68589 CLAMP PLATE J—U—HZ R 1
a5 #02 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR WEOBHS— 3
36 20074232 CRAR_CUTTING_RNIFE_GUARD TR A A I
37 400-74233 CHAIN_CUTTING_KNIFE EIRGIRN A 7 1
38 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 =l M3X0. 5 L=8 z
39 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =10 ALk M5X0. 8 L=10 1
40 402 400-83674 BELT COVER SPACER A RAI— ANt i
&1 #07 SM-6063502-1P SCREW MBS L=35 FETGRIL - 3
42 #02 $5-1151310-TP SCREW Mials 3
43 #o2 400-83683 BELT COVER ~A) A 1
44 #o2 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 H@E 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
45 $02 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 nF&f@QL D=4 1 L=20 4
46 02 TA1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1E8HE 1
47 400-13640 JUK|_GREASE_S_TUBE Ja—FJU~-R B 1
48 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A»7xXA—z3r Y—h 1
49 % #03 400-74516 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_AA_RIGHT FER AA (B mYh (3E) 1
50 % #03 400-74517 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_AA_LEFT BEn AA (B @D (&) 1
3] 0% 400-74434 CONTROL_BOX_BRACRET e w2 AT v k!
52 04 400-84716 RUBBER MOUNTING SI—TIv bk 3
53 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR RO &) T 3
54 *  #01 400-74486 EDGE GUIDE ITwIHqA K 1
55 * {0 SM-6041050-T9 SCREW mHG M4 L=10 i
58 * T1065-000-05A HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER 1.5MM REELCFT T, 5 MM T
57 * 400-74577 PLATE_A Bk A 1
58 * 400-74578 PLATE_B ik B 1
59 ® 400-53286 SCREW FRMESRL 4
60 * }05 400-74590 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_FF_RIGHT WERFF (B L2111 (FE) 1
NOTE( &#2C) Btio, DD EYDA

#01 ....FOFl ONE SIDE CUT
D ONE SIDE CU
#02....FOR ONE SIDE CUT
BOTH SIDE CUT
#OB....FOH BOTH SIDE CUT,

#O4....FOF1 DD ONE SIBE CUT,

DD BOTH SIDE CUT
#05..FORL211

..24...

Ao, mEoR

@B, DO MY
DD RtI0, DD@EWHLHA
L2118



13. PRESSER LIFTER SET (OPTION)
AR LY~ (FT7232)

- D5 -



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5ifi— FEREL 1
2 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 ARG D=2. 7 L=13 z
3 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7/LT5—JILA 1
4 HK-0346100-20 CONNECTOR nNoIwg 2P 1
5 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N—=232=FY 4 XMB5 1
6 PX-0505010-00 SITENCER P 2
7 PA-2502507-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFPvIE 1
8 134-55100 AIR_CYLINDER_CAP IFVIE—F v i
9 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER - RIvr0O-3 2

10 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 MUSLSYFa—TF 82 4X2. 5 1
T BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE TUBE BIACK 4X2.5 RUSUAF1—7 2 4X2.° 5 1
12 400-74430 CYLINDER_BRACKET_A U A—EEHER A 2
13 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 EmffFERAETRIL - 8
14 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EEdERETURIL - 4
15 400-74431 CYLINDER_BRACKET_R S —EEFR B 1
T SM-B052502- TP SCREW MBX0OB =25 FETURIY 3
17 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TESE 5. 5X10X0. 8 2
18 D5119-206-KOK SPACER A—H 3
19 400-74402 CYLINDER_PLATE YA —HFER 1
20 SL-8051492-TN SCREW M5 L=14 BSERETURIL 2
x| P5-0400122-KP SPRING PIN XTI 1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 MUSLAYFa—T B 4X2. 5 0.5

- 26 ~



14. CHAIN OFF THREAD TRIMMER SET (OPTION)
EERAvI—ty ~ (732

M27w



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-74265 CHAIN_OFF_THREAD_TRIM_BASE FRAWI—TH 1
2 B1826-232-000 POSITIONING PiN BHN—EEHY ALY Z
3 SM-6751260-TP SCREW M3.5 L=12 Rl M3. 5 L=12 2
4 PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5if— MEBIIER & 1
5 SK-3271301-5E WOOD SCREW D=2.7 1=13 AAfAL D=2 7 L=13 2
[ 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM IFIOV T —JI0E 1
7 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 IN—TaAZFr 4XMB 1
8 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER HERR 2
9 PA-1604508-A0 ROD ROLLING STOPPER CYLINDER  Ow RED LR U S 1

10 PJ-3040405-04 UNION b Bl 174 2
11 BT-0400257-E8 URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUSLHFI—2 H 4 X 2.5 I
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 MUSLYFa—T £ 4X2. 5 1
13 400-74272 CHAIN_OFF_TRIM_HEAD EFEA vy — 1
14 400-74273 AIR_CYLINDER_STUD_A TIPS —FZ A 1
15 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 EFURILE MBEXO0. 8 L=12 ?
16 WP-0550800-5P  WASHER 5.5X710X0.5 TEE B, b X 10X078 z
17 NM-6050001-SF  NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AEFvh MBEX0.8 13 2
18 400-74274 AIR_CYLINDER_STUD_B IF7—UA-FTIB 1
19 SM-6051000-SP SCREW TR M5 L=10 4
20 400-04065 KNEE SWITCH ASM. A wFiE 1
71 SK-3473207-5E WOOU SCREWD=4.1 L=32 ARG OD=4. T L[ =3¢ 7
22 400-74278 CHAIN_OFF_TRIM_COVER mEAwF—HIN— 1
23 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 BEaffErRgrail- M4 L =8 2
24 400-74769 CHAIN_OFF_THREAD_GUIDE EEAA 1
25 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 T2 M3 X0.5 L =8 2
25 BT-04002571-E8 URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4XZ5 MOOUTIFa—J B 4 X258 0.5
27 HK-0346101-40 CONNECTOR No3ivd 74P 1

- 98 -



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEERUA b

As to the piace changed,refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D. )can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

THEME, #%Rev. No. ETSB(LEAL,
BEOEREFGVWEENRAL, URINELETD, THLTEET. 10074170

No.1520-[01]- - -Rev. No.

*A:Added partsBRN¥S/D:0bsoleted partsHBRBE/E:ErratumiE

Rev.[PageReft. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
No. E No. & & * |No. E No. & F
D 00 2 36 |400-68369
b} 00 4 48 |SM-6040600-SP A 01 4 48| SM-6040800-5SP
A 01 ] 77 |WP-0951016-8P
A 01 6 791400-74575
A 01 6 80,400-74576
D 00 8 4iPS8~0150065-KP A 01 8 4 /PS-0150042-K0
D 00 8 42;C0G-2000000-0¢0C A 01 8 42100-2520000-00
D 00 10 7|SD-0700406-TFP A 01 10 718D-0700586~TFP
D 00 10 32|1400-7452¢9
D 00 10 33|1400-74530
D 00 10 34|400-74538
D 00 10 35 |400-74539
A 01 10 43 1400-74332
A 01 12 11400-7452%
A 01 12 21400-745360
A 01 12 31400-74538
A 01 12 41400-7453¢9
A 01 12 51400~74531
A 01 12 61400-74533
A 01 14 55 |EA-9500B01-00
Al 01 16 7116¢0-3030000-00
A 01 16 721134-12705
A 01 16 731400-74574
D 00 16 10| 8N-6030600-SP A 01 18 10|SM-6030800-SP
b 00 16 38 |SN-6040870-SP A 01 18 38 |SM-6030500-8N
D 00 18 13 ]S4-8020302-TP A 01 20 13 |SM~-8020202~U7Z
D 00 18 301400-74327 A 01 20 30(400-74727
A 01 20 34 |EA-9500B0T-00
A 01 20 35|236-30007
b 00 22 29 {WP-0621016-~S8H A 01 24 28 |WP-0621036-SP
A 01 24 54 400-7448%6
A 01 1 24 55| SMN-6041050-TP
A 01 24 56 |J1066-000-00A
A 01 24 57 :1400-74577
A o1 24 58,400-74578
| Aj 01 | 24| 59/400-53286 J

_3]_



Rev.PPageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagefRef. Parts No.
No. B No o # * No. B INo. & &
A 01 24 60 |400~-74580

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E _NO 2E B NO BE = NO S B NO
BT-G400251-EB 26 10 NM-6050001-5P a0 6| SM-4030455-SN 2 16 | SM-6051202-TP 28 15
BT-0400251-EB 26 11 NM-5050002-SC 18 36 | SM-4030455-SN 2 36 SM-6051250.TP 14 38
BT-0400251-EB 26 22 | NM-6050003-SC 16 32 | SM-4030455-SN 4 60 [ SM-5051260-5P 18 16
BT-0400251-EB 28 11 NM-6060001-SE 22 32 | SM-4040455.85P 2 7 | SM-6051450-TP 2 2
BT-0400251-EB 28 12 1 NM-6080003-5C 16 46 | SM-4040501-SN 4 16 [ SM-B051450-TP 14 32
BT-0400251-EB 28 26 NM-6060003-5F 8 50| SM-4040501-SN 20 23| SM-8052502-TP 14 49
BT-0600401-EB 30 23 NM-6060003-5P 8 29 ] SM-4040501-SN 20 27 | SM-B052502-TF 26 16
BT-0600401-EB 30 28 NM-6080003-5P 10 11 SM-4040555-5P 2 8| SM-6081402-TP 24 30
BT-0800401-EB 30 31 NM-6160511-SE 22 26 | SM-4040655.5P 4 27 | SM-808i1610-SC 22 16
B1i826-232-000 28 2 SM-4040655-SP 20 14 [ SM-6063502-TF 24 41
B1i908-505-000 18 36 PA-1604508-A0 28 9| SM-4040800-SP 6 18 [ SM-6083852-TP 4 5
B2103-481-00A 14 28 | PA-2502507-A0 26 7| SM-4040855-SP 2 81| SM-8103502.TP 24 20
B2103-481-C0B 14 29 PC.0105080-00 26 9| SM-4041001-8C 22 19 | SM-67506A0-TFP 6 45
B2103-48t-00C 14 a0 PC-0128010-00 30 25 | SM-4041050-TP 6 14 | SM-67506AD-TP 8 8
B89113-012-000 24 9 PJ-3010405-02 26 5| SM-4041055-SP 2 6 | SM-67506A0-TP 8 30
B9121-012-0A0 24 16 | PJ-3010405-02 28 7| SM-4041055-SP 2 13 | SM-67506A0-TP 16 i2
B9143-372-000 24 8 | PJ-3010652.01 30 28 | SM-4041055-8SP 2 76 | SM-8751260.TP 28 3
P.-3040405-04 28 10 [ SM-4041055-SP i4 43 | SM-8850350-TP 12 48
CM-3002000-01 2 3% | PS-0150042-X0 8 4 | SM-4041055.5P 30 19 | SM-7030450-5C 10 21
CM-3002000-01 4 g | PS-0160162-KH 14 2| SM-4041201-SC 22 2% SM-8020202-UZ 20 i3
CM-3012000-01 2 33 PS-0200062-KP 30 7| SM-4042001-SC 22 22 | SM-8030350.TP 18 35
CM-5003000-01 2 37 P5-0400122-KP 26 21 SM-4051055-8P 2 1 SM-8030350-TP 18 44
CM-6001001-01 2 31 PS-0400202-KP 10 20 | SM-4051255-5P 2 49 | SM-8030450-SP 10 29
CM-6001002-01 24 48 P3-0400202-KP 10 38 | SM-4051405-SE 22 17 | SM-8030812-TP 12 29
C(3-2000000-00 6 20 PV-1502060-A0 26 1 SM-4061201-SE 22 31 SM-80305812-TP 14 3
C{Q-2000000-00 16 65 | PV-1502060.A0 28 4 | SM-5040855-SN 10 4 | SM-8030612-TP 16 iv
CQ-2000000-00 20 32 PX-0505010-00 26 6 | SM-6020250.TP 12 44 | SM-8031002-TP 30 4
CQ-2000000-01 20 33 PX-0505010-00 28 8| SM-6020460-TP 2 18 | SM-8040412-TP 2 25
CQ-2520000-00 8 42 SM-6020460-TP 18 9| SM-80405612-TP 8 40
CQ-3030000-00 16 71 RE-0500000-K3 a 32 | SM-6020800-TP 18 43 [ 8M-8040612-TP 10 37
C5-0800881-TF g 25 RE-1000000-K0 16 41 SM-6030350-5D 12 45 [ SM-8050412-TP 4 50
RO-0231801-00 24 28 | SM-6030350-SN 4 3| SM-8050412-TP 5 26
D5119-206-KOK 26 iB RO-0611801-00 6 4 1 SM-6030350-TP 8 2| SM-8050412-TP 14 8
RO-0611801-00 [+ 75 ;7 SM-B030500-SN 18 38 | SM-8050412-TP 14 10
EA-9500B01-C0 14 55 RC-(981901-00 20 7 1 SM-6030500-SN 18 40 | 5M-8050412.TP 16 66
EA-9500B01-00 20 34 RO-1372301-00 2 47 i SM-6030500-SN 18 45 | SM-8050512-TP 16 20
EA-95008B01-00 30 24 R(O-1482402-00 2 51 SM-6030502.TP 8 16 | SM-BOS0GA2-TP &8 78
E1353-172-000 30 21 R(C-1482402-00 2 12 1 SM-6030850-TP 4 8 | SM-8050812-TP 5} 24
E3762-725-000 18 37 SM-6030800-5P 16 g | SM-8050812-TP 8 41
SB-1200022-00 14 20 | SM-6030800-SP 18 10 [ SM-8050812-TP 14 17
F1001-003-080 a0 32 | SD-0801038-TP 16 44 | SM-6030800-S5P 24 38 | SM-8050812-TP 14 22
F1003-003-0060 a0 33 | SD-0640246-SP 2 86 [ SM-6030800-SP 28 25| SM-80605612-TP 14 19
F1004-003-000 30 34 S0-0650326-TP 6 41 SM-6030802-TP 16 62 | SM-80605612-TP 14 45
S0-0700586-TF 30 7 | SM-6030850-TF 14 24 | SM-8060812.TP 10 2
GAT-27010000 30 3 SD-0701206-TP 2 72| SM-B031002-TP 16 48 | SM-8060812-TP 19 14
(5313-172-000 16 3 S5D-0800327-TF 18 4 | SM-8040552-TP 30 g | SM-8060812-TP 14 7
3D-0800327-TP 30 5| SM-6040800-5P 2 41 SM-8060812-TP 14 47
HK-0346100-20 28 4 | 8D.0950646-TP B 65 | SM-B040850-TP 2 27 | SM-8480452-TF 16 61
HK-0346101-40 28 27 | S5K-3271301-SE 25 2| SM-6040850-TF 18 31 SM-8850302.TP B 7
HK-0346101-40 30 37 | SK-3271301-SE 28 5| SM-6040860-TP 16 14 | SM-8850302-TP 12 49
HK-0346400-0B 30 30 | SK-3382001-SE 22 30 | SM-6040800-SP 4 48 | SM-8850302-TP 16 64
S5K-3412001-8E 24 45| SM-6040800-SP 12 46 | SM-8850350-TF 16 26
J1066-000-00A 24 56 | SK-3413201-SE 28 21 SM-6040800-5P 16 5% SM-3050850-5P 10 12
J1065-000-00C 24 11 BK-3452500-8C )] 36 | SM-B040802-TP 18 56 | SM-5051400-SN 10 32
J1066-000-00F 24 13 | SK-3554001-SC 30 29 | SM-6040860-TP 8 5| SQ-2050453-MZ 14 35
J1066-000-000G 24 14 | SL-G040892-TN 25 14 | SM-6040870-SP 20 6| S58-1151310-TP 24 42
SL-6040892-TN 28 23 | SM-8040950-TF 6 35
MDF-RX2001L0-8 24 17 | SL-6041092-TN 30 11 SM-8040950.TP 8 20 | TA-1470704-R0 24 46
MFL-GB0B080D 16 2| SL-6041082-TN 30 13 | SM-6041000-SP 0 42 | TA-2050405-R0 30 35
MFL-GB0B0802 24 23 | SL-6043092-TN 30 2| SM-6041000-SP 8 15
MFL-113B1000 16 1 SL-6051492-TN 28 20 | SM-6041002-TP 8 9| WP-0380516-SD 4 52
MFL-118B1005 24 22 | SL-6052592-TN 14 5| SM-6041050.TP 24 55 | WP-0410846-5C 4 4
SL-6062092-TN 25 13 | SM-5041200-SP 6 6 | WP-0430800-SC 4 49
NM-8040001-SP 2 83 | SL-B052592-TN 2 79| SM-6041202-TP i0 35 | WP-0430800-SC 1¢ 36
NM-6040002-5E 22 20 | SL-6063092-TN 2 40 [ SM-6050610-SC 2 24 | WP-0430800-SC 20 22
NM-6040002-SE 22 23 | SM-1020450-TH 16 4 | SM-B050610-SC i8 2 | WP-0430800-5C 20 26
NM-6040003-SC 16 28 SM-1020450-TF 12 43 [ SM-6050650-TF 24 27 ¢ WP-0450801-SD 10 5
NM-6040003-5C 16 45 | SM-1030400-5P 4 32 | SM-6050800-5P 12 47 i WP-0450826-5C 24 44
NM-60500014-SE 22 18 SM-1040750-TP 2 55| SM-6050800-5P 18 48 i WP.0500916-5D 14 36
NM-6050004-SE 22 33 5M-1040750-TP 4 121 SM-6051000-5P 2 23 ] WP-0550800-5F 26 17
NM-6050001-SP 31 36 | SM-1040750-TP 4 40 | SM-5051000-SP 28 19 1 WP-0550800-5P 28 16
NM-8050001-SP 5] 54 SM-1040750-TP 6 66 | SM-6051002-TP 10 151 WP-0821026-8P 16 43
NM-605000%-SP 8 24 SM-1040800-SP 2 71 SM-6051002-TP 24 39 [ WP-0621036-SP 24 29
NM-605000%-SP 8 27 | SM-1040850-TP 6 76 7 SM-BO51202.TFP 4 36 | WP-0621046-5P 8 36
NM-605000%-SP 28 17 | SM-2750750-TF i4 26 1 SM-5051202-TP 8 12 | WP-06851056-SH 8 51

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=y
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E B NO BE g NO 28 B NO SE B NO

WP-0851016-SP g 77 | 400-43815 30 18 | 400-74159 14 52 | 400-74337 18 33
WP-1051416-SD 24 16 | 400-43838 30 16 | 400-74161 14 48 | 400-74338 18 34
WP-1612616-SE 22 24 | 400-48536 24 18 | 400-74162 14 53 | 400-74339 18 35
WS-0510002-KN 22 34 | 400-49213 30 27 | 400-74163 14 46 | 400-74340 18 39
WS-1643202-KR 22 25| 400-53286 12 53 | 400-74169 14 54 | 400-74341 18 41
WZ-0641510-KP 2 85 | 400-53286 24 59 | 400-74220 2 64 | 400-74344 18 46
WZ-0850302-K0 18 5| 400-55591 24 12 | 400-74222 2 82 | 400-74345 18 47

400-56675 22 10 | 400-74223 2 84 | 400.74347 18 49
112-28103 24 53 i 400-5957¢9 30 22§ 400-74224 2 87 | 400-74349 20 1
118-56 101 6 28 ¢ 400-66856 2 48 | 400-74225 2 58 | 400-7435Q 20 3
118-56101 6 48 | 400-66869 2 45 | 400-74228 4 56 | 400-74351 20 4
122-88403 24 5] 400-66871 2 44 | 400-74227 4 57 { 400-74358 20 5
123-47308 24 2| 400-86873 2 46 | 400-74228 4 58 ;i 400-74364 20 10
131-38201 18 18 | 400-66882 2 35 | 400-74229 4 1 400-74365 20 11
131-38508 18 19 | 400-B6892 2 82 | 400-74231 4 7| 400-74367 20 21
131-38805 18 20 | 400-66892 4 21 400-74232 24 36 | 400-74368 20 24
131-40504 18 21 400-66895 2 61 400-74233 24 37 | 400-74370 20 25
131-40504 20 31 | 400-66897 2 59 | 400-74234 4 13 | 400-74373 18 30
131-60304 24 &6 | 400-66898 2 56 | 400-74235 4 14 | 400-74375 2 73
131-67903 22 7 | 400-66802 4 6 | 400-74236 4 15 | 400-74376 2 74
131-68000 22 81 400-669C9 4 44 | 400-74237 4 17 | 400-74377 2 75
131-68109 22 9| 400-86518 4 20| 400-74238 4 18 | 400-74379 2 78
131-68356 22 2| 400-66919 4 24 ¢ 400.74239 4 25| 400-74382 18 50
131-68406 22 29 | 400-66928 4 - 29 : 400-74240 4 26 § 400-74390 20 18
£31-68505 22 28 | 400-68929 4 30 | 400-74242 4 42 1 400-74393 18 42
131-68802 22 3| 400-65968 4 22 | 400-74243 4 43 | 400-74395 20 16
131-70105 2 65 | 400-67003 4 28 | 4D0-T74244 4 19 | 460-74396 20 15
131-70105 4 30| 400-67008 85 68 | 400-74246 4 11 400-74402 26 18
13%-71004 2 66 i 400-87008 6 69 | 400-74247 4 31 400-74403 30 10
134-71004 4 38 | 400-67014 4 45 | A00-74248 4 47 | 400-74404 30 %2
133-01508 14 50 | 400-67056 4 35 | 400-74249 16 7 | 400-74409 30 15
133-02500 14 51 400-67058 4 34 | 400-74250 15 8| 400-74410 30 20
133-77304 16 53 | 400.67059 4 33 | 400-74251 16 13 | 400-7441% 18 17
134-12705 16 29 | 400-67116 20 9 | 400-74252 16 16 | 400-74415 14 34
134.12705 16 35 | 400-67120 20 17 | 400-74253 16 21 400-74430 26 12
134-12705 16 72 | 400-67123 20 19§ 400-74254 16 22 | 400-74431 26 15
134-55100 26 8| 400-87133 16 13 400-74255 16 24 | 400-74432 18 3
165-56508 16 34 | 400-687149 6 29 | 400-74256 16 25 | 400-74433 2 51
169.63205 16 31 400-87149 6 49 | 400-74258 16 68 | 400-74438 20 8
183-47500 16 42 | 400-67155 8 26 | 400-74259 4 46 | 400-74440 2 52

400-67155 5 63 | 400-74262 4 41 400-74443 2 38
229-01805 2 29 | 400-67166 6 43 | 400-74263 4 10 | 400-74444 24 51
225.02506 2 14 | 400-87167 6 42 | 400-74264 4 23 | 400-74450 10 33
229-24302 2 42 1 400-67172 [} 22 | 400-74265 28 1 400-74451 10 34
229-24708 2 4 1 400-67173 ] 23 | 400-74272 28 131 400-74452 16 27
229-24708 2 11 40067221 10 19 | 400-74273 28 i4 | 400-74453 16 52
229-30309 22 11 400-67225 10 17§ 400-74274 28 18 | 400.74454 16 30
229-30408 22 5| 400-67238 24 N 400-74277 4 37 | 400-74455 16 33
229-30705 22 27 | 400-67239 24 32 | 400-74278 28 22 | 400-74456 10 41
229-30804 22 15 | 400-87311 24 15 | 40D-74296 30 1 400-74457 16 37
229-30903 22 14 | 400-68392 5} 70 | 400-74297 30 4 | 400-74458 16 38
229-31000 22 13 | 400-88424 14 4 | 400-74298 30 8| 400-74460 16 47
2298-31109 22 12 | 400-68425 i4 13 | 400-74300 20 2§ 400-744861 16 49
220-31307 22 8 | 400-68426 14 23 | 400-74306 2 15 | 400-74464 16 54
229-31406 22 4 | 400-68427 14 21 400-74310 2 17 | 400-74465 16 55
229-32800 24 1 400-68434 8 16 | 400-74311 2 19 | 400-74466 16 57
229-33008 24 4 | 400-68467 (51 3t 400-74312 2 20 | 400-74467 16 58
229-33105 24 3| 400-838470 6 21 400-74313 2 21 400-74468 16 59
229-62609 24 35 ; 400-68575 10 18 | 400-74314 2 22 | 400-744869 16 &0
236-29306 14 37 1 400-68588 24 33| 400-74315 18 1 400-74470 16 63
236-30007 20 12 | 400-68589 24 34 | 400-74316 18 81 400-74471 16 50
236-306007 20 28 | 400-68601 14 15 1 400-74317 18 11 400-74473 i6 69
236-30007 20 35 | 400-68663 6 71 400-74318 18 12 | 400-74480 4 58
236-30108 20 20 | 400-68663 B 11 400-74319 18 13 | A400-74481 4 53
260-37903 24 7| 400-58664 6 8| 400-74322 18 14§ 400-74482 4 54

400-68664 (53 12 | 400-74326 20 29 | 400-74483 4 55
400-04065 28 20 | 400-69918 [ 30 ¢ 400-74328 18 6 | 400-74484 4 2
400-08423 8 38 | 400-69518 51 50 | 400-74329 18 7 | 400-74485 4 51
400-13640 24 47 | 400-69918 8 18 | 400-74330 18 251 400-74486 24 54
4034-32964 26 3| 400-89918 8 37 | 400-74331 i8 26 | 40G0-7448B7 12 7
400-32564 28 6| 400-70075 2 43 | 400.-74332 10 43 | 400-74488 12 8
400-42363 18 22 ¢ 400-70075 2 63 | 400-74332 18 27 | 400-74488 12 9
400-42354 18 23 7 400-70191 6 1 400-74333 18 28 | 400-74490 16 10
400-42365 18 24 | 400-70353 14 16 | 400-74334 18 29 | 400-74491 16 67
400-4380C 30 17 | 400-72506 22 1 400-74336 18 32 | 400-74493 12 17

]

%)

I
i




NUMERICAL INDEX CF PARTS

25|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NOC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SiE B NO RE g NO SE B NO 25 E_NO

400-74494 12 18 | 400-74608 31 17 | 400-74756 14 31
400-74495 i2 19 | 400-74609 6 16 | 400-74759 18 5
400-74496 12 20 | 400-74610 12 12 1 400-74761 16 18
400-74497 42 21 400-74611 12 16 | 400-74762 16 19
400-74498 2 22 | 400-74615 5] 10 | 400-74765 2 70
40074499 12 54 | 400-74616 ] 13 | 40G0-74766 2 68
4040-74500 12 23 | 400-74617 5] 25 | 400-74767 2 69
400-74501 12 24 | 400-74618 6 27 | 400-74768 2 77
400-74502 12 7 | 400-74619 51 3 400-74769 28 24
400-74503 12 30 | 400-74622 [ 32 | 400-74770 14 44
400-74504 12 31 400-74623 6 33 | 400-74772 16 23
400-74505 12 32 | 400-74627 [} 34 | 400-74773 16 39
400-74506 12 34 | 400.-74627 8 19 | 400-74774 16 40
400-74507 12 35| 400-74628 & 39 | 400-74775 14 [
400-74508 12 36 1 400-74630 6 40 | 400-74777 2 80
400-74509 12 37 § 400-74832 8 44 | 400-75304 14 39
400-74510 12 38 1 400-74633 6 46 | 400-75305 14 40
400-74511 12 391 400-74634 8 47 | 400-75306 14 41
400-74512 12 41 400-74635 8 51 400-75347 14 42
400-74513 12 42 1 400-74637 5] 52 | 400.76293 8 37
400-74514 12 33 { 400-74638 5] 53 | 400-756283 6 59
400-74515 12 501 400.74641 g 55 | 400-79298 24 10
400-74515 24 49 1 400-74642 8 56 | 400-83674 24 40
400-74517 24 50 | 400-74643 & 57 | 400-83683 24 43
400-74518 24 24 | 400-74645 5] 62 | 400-84716 24 52
400-74519 24 251 400.74845 [} 64

400-74520 12 10 1 400-74648 6 67

400-74521 12 14 | 400-74649 & 71

400-74527 12 #0 [ 400-74653 [ 72

400-74528 18 70 | 400-74654 [+ 73

400-74529 12 1 400-74655 ] 74

400-74530 12 2| 400-74656 a8 1

400-74531 12 5| 400-74658 6 2

400-74533 12 6 ¢ 400.74659 [+ 38

40074538 12 3 | 400-74559 & 58

400-74539 12 4 | 400-74660 8 ]

400-74549 2 34 | 400-74661 8 10

400-74550 10 1 400.74662 (3 5

400-74551 10 3 | 400-74663 8 i1

400-74552 10 8 | 400-74664 8 13

400-74553 10 8 | 400-74665 8 t4

400-74554 10 g | 400.74566 8 5

400-74555 10 10 | 400-74667 8 17

400-74556 10 13 | 400-74668 8 21

400-74557 2 50 | 400-74671 8 22

400-74558 24 26 | 400-T74672 8 23

400-74559 10 16 | 400-74677 8 28

400-74560 10 22 | 400-74678 8 31

400-74561 10 23 | 400-74679 8 33

400-74562 10 24 1 400-74680 3 34

400-74563 10 25 | 400-74681 8 a5

400-74564 10 26 | 400-74684 8 39

400-74565 10 27 | 400-74705 12 11

400-74566 10 28 | 400.74708 12 15

400-74567 10 30} 400-74723 2 26

400-74568 10 31 400-74724 2 28

400-74569 10 40 | 400-74727 20 30

400-74570 0 39 | 400-74728 2 30

400-74571 24 21 400-7472% 2 32

400-74572 12 51 400-74732 2 54

A400-74573 12 52 | 400-74733 2 53

400-74574 i6 73} 400-74734 2 G7

400-74575 6 79 | 400-74735 2 80

400-74576 [ 80 | 400-74736 2 3

400-74577 24 57 { 400-74737 2 9

400-74578 24 58 | 400-74738 2 10

400-74580 12 25 | 400-7473% 14 18

400-74582 12 25 | 400-74740 14 1

400-74586 12 28 | 400-74741 14 33

400.74589 12 13 | 400-74742 14 4

400-74580 24 60 | 400-74748 14 9

400-74600 8 3 | 400-74750 14 11

400-74501 6 6| 400-74751 14 12

400.74502 6 9 ;7 400-74754 14 25

400-74503 6 15 | 400-74755 14 27

- 35 -







e ' ®

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,

TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:{81)42-357-2371
FAX(81)42-357-2274

Copyright© 2009-2010 JUKI CORPORATION
FEORETEEATER., ®ET5H2 %
BWIELET.

Ail rights reserved throughout the worfd.

JUKI ERE#

T 206-8551 WM WM 2-11-1 ITHEBSOHREN
TEL.042-357-2371{ & 14V Jb A > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BHELKS., THBHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

K@= J YR EHRBRBOEHTPEL(EET 2EM{BYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MODNR—VURARE2200F 2 FREOVEREBRTEEL LD TY,
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2010,
Printed in Japan




